Market value will decrease, as market rates move higher than the current coupon
causing loss of market value

Options
Options add additional loss of marginal value as cash flows extend further as rates
increase

EVE or NEV measures the effect of interest rates on the market value of equity (net
worth) by calculating:

Present value of assets – Present value of liabilities = EVE/NEV

MountainView Risk & Analytics |  Navigating Risk. Delivering Results.

Equity At Risk Sensitivity

EVE/NEV profiles may be indirect or direct.

$
Indirect EVE/NEV IRR

- Interest Rates + Interest Rates

Changes in asset present values dominate

$
Direct EVE/NEV IRR

- Interest Rates + Interest Rates

Changes in liability present values dominate

EVE/NEV Profiles may
be arched if option
influences on longer
term cash flows are
significant enough.

37

MountainView Risk & Analytics |  Navigating Risk. Delivering Results.

Indirect EVE (NEV) IRR Profile

• Large fixed rate portfolio for loans and
investments

• Longer term assets
• Optionality in assets
• Shorter average lives
• Shorter term CDs/wholesale

Changes in assets dominate all rate
scenarios.

Equity Values Decline as Rate Rise.

20,000

21,000

22,000

23,000

24,000

25,000

26,000

-200 BP -100 BP Base +100 BP +200 BP +300 BP

38

-200 -100 Base +100 +200 +300

Economic Value of Equity 25,200 24,600 24,000 23,400 22,800 22,200

Percent Change from Base 5.00% 2.50% -2.50% -5.00% -7.50%

MountainView Risk & Analytics |  Navigating Risk. Delivering Results.

Direct EVE (NEV) IRR Profile

• Large variable rate portfolio in loans or
investments

• Limited optionality
• Longer average lives on non-maturity

deposits/shares
• Longer term CDs

Changes in liabilities dominate all
rate scenarios.

Equity Increases as Rates Rise.

20,000

21,000

22,000

23,000

24,000

25,000

26,000

27,000

-200 BP -100 BP Base +100 BP +200 BP +300 BP

39

-200 -100 Base +100 +200 +300

Economic Value of Equity 22,600 23,300 24,000 24,700 25,400 26,100

Percent Change from Base -5.83% -2.92% 2.92% 5.83% 8.75%

MountainView Risk & Analytics |  Navigating Risk. Delivering Results.

Arched EVE (NEV) IRR Profile

• Optionality in fixed rate loans and
investments

• Pricing options in variable /
adjustable-rate loans

• CD Early Withdrawals

Equity is at the highest point for
the Base Case scenario.

20,000

20,500

21,000

21,500

22,000

22,500

23,000

23,500

24,000

24,500

-200 BP -100 BP Base +100 BP +200 BP +300 BP

Assets
Dominate

Liabilities Dominate

40

-200 -100 Base +100 +200 +300

Economic Value of Equity 22,800 23,500 24,000 23,400 22,600 21,600

Percent Change from Base -5.00% -2.08% -2.50% -5.83% -10.00%

Exploring Additional Risks

Yield Curve and Basis Risk

MountainView Risk & Analytics |  Navigating Risk. Delivering Results.

Risk Measures

42

Policy measures –
NII and EVE/NEV Rate Shocks

Helps management understand trends due to
balance sheet changes

Assess exposures to rates

Dynamic measures for NII
Helps management understand more realistic exposures

Important for strategic management – new products,
purchases / sales or hedging strategies

Assess risk exposure to points on the curve and repricing indices.

MountainView Risk & Analytics |  Navigating Risk. Delivering Results.